CHAPTER X1
PART A
TEES AND OTHER CHARGES IN AIDED SCHOOLS
116, Admisgion Fees. (1) No admission fee shall be charged or collected by
an aided school for admission to any class up to class VI ‘
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() An admisson fee of Reo 4 per atudent shall be charged and callectod by
e’ arded sehool tor admission tooany class i the 'Gecondary of Seniar

andary Stapes] but where a dudent Tas already paid an adimisaion fee, no
misston Tee shall bechaged on his promotion o any Fipgher clags o the same
chool, but il he joins any othe aided school that other school may charge and
allect adimission fee from him
(3) No admission fee shall be charped or collected by an aided school from
1 student who is exemplted [rom payment of tition fees, and only one half of the
pecified admission fee shall he charged from a student who is required 1o pay
al the rate of one-hall of the specified rate.
alterations in the scale of fees asmay he
for all classes m

anhion fees

1147, Tuition Fees. Subject to such
made by the Director frome time lo lime, the rale of tuition fees
Hded schools shall be as followings:—

Class lioy.;'-Sclrumlw T Girls' School
(per month)  (per month)
1 to VI Nil Nil
X Rs. 8.00 Rs. 4.00
X Rs. 9.00 Rs. 5.00
hY| Rs. 10.00 Rs. 0.00
NI _E‘w 11.00 Rs. 7.00 .

In co-educational institutions boy studenls sha
corresponding class in the boys' schools and the girl
Jasses in the girls’ schools.

Il pay tuition fees al the rates

prescribed for boys in the

fudents al the rate obtaining for corresponding ¢
Provided that na tuition fee shall be charged for any class fromany student

s Lo the Seheduled Caste ov the Scheduled Tribe.]

student of any class in

additional fee of fifty

|1n |1|'](Il'|}

148. Additional fee for science, music, etc.—Lvery
the '[Secondary or Senior Secondary stage] shall pay an
paise per month for each Science or other subject requiring practical work or tor
“.‘!Ik]'(‘,

149. Pupil’s Fund.—(1) Until the Administrator, by notification, otherwise
lirects, every school maintained or aided by Government or any local authorily
hall be authorised to charge from each student contribution, in the Pupils
Frnd

(i) in any clags in the Primary stage, al the rate of '[forty paise| per
month;
(i i any class in the Middle stage, al the rate of one rup
paise per montl;
(i the Secondary or Senior Gecondary stage] at the rate of rupees
foes referred Lo in rules 147 and 148

e and fifty

RETN month m addition to the

(1) The managmy, conmiflee of every aided school shall prepare, hefore the
ms as are dehitable to the

comimencement of each academic year, a budgel ol ite
prupils fnd and submit such budgel to the Director for approval
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